
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 0 11918 0 11918 0 11918 0 11918 0 13538 0 13538 0 13538 0 13538 0 372882 0 372882 0 0% 0%

2 0 23745 0 23745 0 35663 0 35663 0 11160 0 11160 0 24698 0 24698 0 385467 0 385467 0 0% 0%

3 0 24222 0 24222 0 59885 0 59885 0 14971 0 14971 0 39669 0 39669 0 394719 0 394719 0 0% 0%

4 0 15996 0 15996 0 75881 0 75881 0 11851 0 11851 0 51520 0 51520 0 398864 0 398864 0 0% 0%

5 0 23276 0 23276 0 99157 0 99157 0 12624 0 12624 0 64144 0 64144 0 409515 0 409515 0 0% 0%

6 0 12324 0 12324 0 111481 0 111481 0 11971 0 11971 0 76115 0 76115 0 409868 0 409868 0 0% 0%

7 0 20710 0 20710 0 132190 0 132190 0 14190 0 14190 0 90305 0 90305 0 416388 0 416388 0 0% 0%

8 0 12208 0 12208 0 144398 0 144398 0 12778 0 12778 0 103083 0 103083 0 415818 0 415818 0 0% 0%

9 0 16405 0 16405 0 160803 0 160803 0 14069 0 14069 0 117151 0 117151 0 418155 0 418155 0 0% 0%

10 0 12062 0 12062 0 172866 0 172866 0 15177 0 15177 0 132329 0 132329 0 415040 0 415040 0 0% 0%

11 0 8269 0 8269 0 181135 0 181135 0 13936 0 13936 0 146264 0 146264 0 409373 0 409373 0 0% 0%

12 0 20434 0 20434 0 201568 0 201568 0 13906 0 13906 0 160170 0 160170 0 415901 0 415901 0 0% 0%

13 0 11779 0 11779 0 213347 0 213347 0 16741 0 16741 0 176911 0 176911 0 410939 0 410939 0 0% 0%

14 0 12070 0 12070 0 225417 0 225417 0 17975 0 17975 0 194886 0 194886 0 405033 0 405033 0 0% 0%

15 0 20417 0 20417 0 245833 0 245833 0 17637 0 17637 0 212523 0 212523 0 407813 0 407813 0 0% 0%

16 0 32143 0 32143 0 277976 0 277976 0 17480 0 17480 0 230003 0 230003 0 422475 0 422475 0 0% 0%

17 0 24487 0 24487 0 302462 0 302462 0 16697 0 16697 0 246700 0 246700 0 430265 0 430265 0 0% 0%

18 0 15622 0 15622 0 318084 0 318084 0 16008 0 16008 0 262708 0 262708 0 429880 0 429880 0 0% 0%

19 0 12162 0 12162 0 330247 0 330247 0 14906 0 14906 0 277613 0 277613 0 427136 0 427136 0 0% 0%

20 0 22027 0 22027 0 352274 0 352274 0 16554 0 16554 0 294167 0 294167 0 432610 0 432610 0 0% 0%

21 0 7757 0 7757 0 360031 0 360031 0 14844 0 14844 0 309011 0 309011 0 425522 0 425522 0 0% 0%

22 0 24731 0 24731 0 384761 0 384761 0 13308 0 13308 0 322319 0 322319 0 436945 0 436945 0 0% 0%

23 0 15986 0 15986 0 400747 0 400747 0 15502 0 15502 0 337821 0 337821 0 437429 0 437429 0 0% 0%

24 0 24304 0 24304 0 425050 0 425050 0 13360 0 13360 0 351181 0 351181 0 448373 0 448373 0 0% 0%

25 0 20515 0 20515 0 445566 0 445566 0 11314 0 11314 0 362494 0 362494 0 457574 0 457574 0 0% 0%

26 0 32343 0 32343 0 477909 0 477909 0 14140 0 14140 0 376634 0 376634 0 475778 0 475778 0 0% 0%

27 0 7856 0 7856 0 485765 0 485765 0 14099 0 14099 0 390733 0 390733 0 469535 0 469535 0 0% 0%

28 0 20893 0 20893 0 506657 0 506657 0 14166 0 14166 0 404898 0 404898 0 476262 0 476262 0 0% 0%

29 0 16657 0 16657 0 523314 0 523314 0 15807 0 15807 0 420706 0 420706 0 477111 0 477111 0 0% 0%

30 0 28641 0 28641 0 551955 0 551955 0 14200 0 14200 0 434906 0 434906 0 491552 0 491552 0 0% 0%

31 0 20527 0 20527 0 572481 0 572481 0 11964 0 11964 0 446870 0 446870 0 500114 0 500114 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.05.2025, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 374503 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT.

2 SECL (Run-of-Mine High GCV Coal) includes supplies from M/s SECL, BCCL, NCL,ECL,CCL &  WCL

3 Coal allocation for the month of May 2025  from SECL- 173000 MT, NCL- 205000 MT, CCL Flexi- 84000 MT, BCCL Flexi- 40000 MT, SECL Flexi- 20000 MT. Page 1 of 2

0 522000 0 522000

SECL Coal Status Report for the month of  May 2025

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13538 0% 0%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11160 0% 0%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14971 0% 0%

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11851 0% 0%

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12624 0% 0%

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11971 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14190 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12778 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14069 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15177 0% 0%

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13936 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13906 0% 0%

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16741 0% 0%

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17975 0% 0%

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17637 0% 0%

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17480 0% 0%

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16697 0% 0%

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16008 0% 0%

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14906 0% 0%

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16554 0% 0%

21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14844 0% 0%

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13308 0% 0%

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15502 0% 0%

24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13360 0% 0%

25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11314 0% 0%

26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14140 0% 0%

27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14099 0% 0%

28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14166 0% 0%

29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15807 0% 0%

30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14200 0% 0%

31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11964 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.05.2025, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 374503 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

0 0 0 0

Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of May 2025

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-25 0 530000 0 530000 0 486356 0 486356 0 486356 0 486356 0 460168 0 460168 0 460168 0 460168 0 374503 0 374503 0 0% 0%

May-25 0 522000 0 522000 0 572481 0 572481 0 1058837 0 1058837 0 446870 0 446870 0 907038 0 907038 0 500114 0 500114 0 0% 0%

Jun-25 0 0 575695 0 575695 0 1634532 0 1634532 0 511841 0 511841 0 1418879 0 1418879 0 563968 0 563968 0 0% 0%

Jul-25 0 0 529996 0 529996 0 2164528 0 2164528 0 571996 0 571996 0 1990875 0 1990875 0 521968 0 521968 0 0% 0%

Aug-25 0 0 382359 0 382359 0 2546886 0 2546886 0 526580 0 526580 0 2517455 0 2517455 0 377747 0 377747 0 0% 0%

Sep-25 0 0 432938 0 432938 0 2979825 0 2979825 0 497142 0 497142 0 3014596 0 3014596 0 313543 0 313543 0 0% 0%

Oct-25 0 0 489781 0 489781 0 3469606 0 3469606 0 500833 0 500833 0 3515430 0 3515430 0 302491 0 302491 0 0% 0%

Nov-25 0 0 582880 0 582880 0 4052485 0 4052485 0 381539 0 381539 0 3896969 0 3896969 0 503832 0 503832 0 0% 0%

Dec-25 0 0 549433 0 549433 0 4601918 0 4601918 0 424030 0 424030 0 4320999 0 4320999 0 629234 0 629234 0 0% 0%

Jan-26 0 0 356406 0 356406 0 4958323 0 4958323 0 431885 0 431885 0 4752884 0 4752884 0 553755 0 553755 0 0% 0%

Feb-26 0 0 255937 0 255937 0 5214260 0 5214260 0 309962 0 309962 0 5062846 0 5062846 0 499729 0 499729 0 0% 0%

Mar-26 0 0 431458 0 431458 0 5645718 0 5645718 0 463818 0 463818 0 5526665 0 5526665 0 467369 0 467369 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2025, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 348315 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.

Page 1 of 2

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2025-26

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 460168 0% 0%

May-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 446870 0% 0%

Jun-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 511841 0% 0%

Jul-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 571996 0% 0%

Aug-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 526580 0% 0%

Sep-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 497142 0% 0%

Oct-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500833 0% 0%

Nov-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 381539 0% 0%

Dec-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 424030 0% 0%

Jan-26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 431885 0% 0%

Feb-26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 309962 0% 0%

Mar-26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 463818 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2025, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 348315 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2025-26

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



1 747 747 747 747 0

2 456 1203 456 1203 0

3 674 1877 674 1877 0

4 810 2687 621 2498 189

5 719 3406 654 3152 254

6 856 4263 795 3947 316

7 674 4937 836 4783 154

8 488 5425 642 5425 0

9 713 6139 713 6139 0

10 805 6943 805 6943 0

11 765 7709 765 7709 0

12 804 8512 483 8192 321

13 534 9046 854 9046 0

14 749 9795 749 9795 0

15 704 10499 704 10499 0

16 975 11474 975 11474 0

17 634 12108 634 12108 0

18 779 12887 779 12887 0

19 948 13836 948 13836 0

20 742 14578 742 14578 0

21 990 15568 990 15568 0

22 731 16299 731 16299 0

23 685 16984 685 16984 0

24 810 17794 810 17794 0

25 597 18392 597 18392 0

26 758 19150 758 19150 0

27 775 19925 775 19925 0

28 797 20723 797 20723 0

29 984 21706 984 21706 0

30 1055 22762 769 22475 286

31 997 23758 1283 23758 0

 

1. On 01.05.2025, the opening balance of Biomass Non Torrified Pellets  is 0 MT.

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for the month of May 2025

Date Daily Received Cumulative  Received Daily Consumption
Cumulative 

Consumption
Closing Balance



Apr-25 19552 19552 22760 22760 0

May-25 23758 43311 23758 46518 0

Jun-25 2724 46034 2724 49242 0

Jul-25 2922 48957 2922 52164 0

Aug-25 9515 58472 9515 61679 0

Sep-25 13995 72467 13995 75675 0

Oct-25 21825 94292 21825 97499 0

Nov-25 31463 125755 31463 128962 0

Dec-25 36577 162332 36577 165539 0

Jan-26 27794 190125 27794 193333 0

Feb-26 13213 203338 13213 206546 0

Mar-26 18593 221931 15386 221931 3208

 

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for FY 2025-26

Month Monthly Received Cumulative  Received Monthly Consumption 
Cumulative  

Consumption
Closing Balance


